
TABLE 8 PAKISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 66.65 33.35100.00 63.28 31.7495.03 3.37 1.604.97

10-14 1.81 1.783.58 1.59 1.743.33 0.22 0.030.26

15-19 7.31 3.8411.15 6.47 3.7010.17 0.84 0.140.98

20-24 9.47 4.8414.31 8.48 4.4112.89 0.99 0.431.42

25-29 8.84 4.7613.59 8.48 4.3612.84 0.36 0.390.75

30-34 7.74 4.1211.85 7.58 3.8311.41 0.16 0.280.44

35-39 7.57 3.8411.40 7.45 3.7911.25 0.11 0.050.16

40-44 6.21 3.069.28 6.10 3.029.12 0.11 0.040.15

45-49 5.54 2.648.18 5.42 2.608.01 0.12 0.040.16

50-54 4.64 1.876.52 4.50 1.806.30 0.14 0.070.22

55-59 3.37 1.344.71 3.22 1.284.50 0.15 0.060.21

60-64 2.11 0.742.85 1.99 0.712.70 0.11 0.040.15

65+ 2.05 0.522.58 2.01 0.502.51 0.05 0.020.07

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 60.05 39.95100.00 57.23 38.6395.86 2.83 1.314.14

10-14 2.14 2.424.56 1.92 2.384.29 0.22 0.040.27

15-19 7.54 4.9012.44 6.75 4.7811.53 0.79 0.120.91

20-24 8.35 5.5913.93 7.59 5.2212.81 0.76 0.361.12

25-29 7.52 5.4813.00 7.27 5.1812.45 0.25 0.300.55

30-34 6.51 4.7211.23 6.40 4.5410.93 0.12 0.180.30

35-39 6.52 4.5111.03 6.43 4.4610.89 0.09 0.050.15

40-44 5.20 3.638.84 5.12 3.598.71 0.08 0.040.12

45-49 4.85 3.158.00 4.73 3.127.85 0.12 0.030.14

50-54 4.07 2.316.38 3.95 2.246.19 0.12 0.080.19

55-59 3.04 1.664.70 2.92 1.604.52 0.12 0.060.18

60-64 2.06 0.932.99 1.95 0.902.85 0.11 0.040.15

65+ 2.25 0.642.90 2.21 0.632.83 0.05 0.010.06

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 80.89 19.11100.00 76.34 16.8993.24 4.54 2.226.76

10-14 1.10 0.391.48 0.87 0.371.25 0.22 0.010.24

15-19 6.82 1.548.36 5.86 1.377.22 0.97 0.171.14

20-24 11.89 3.2415.13 10.40 2.6513.05 1.49 0.592.08

25-29 11.67 3.2014.87 11.08 2.6013.69 0.59 0.601.19

30-34 10.38 2.8113.19 10.13 2.3112.45 0.25 0.500.75

35-39 9.81 2.3912.20 9.67 2.3512.02 0.15 0.040.18

40-44 8.39 1.8310.22 8.21 1.8010.01 0.18 0.030.21

45-49 7.02 1.548.57 6.89 1.478.36 0.14 0.080.21

50-54 5.88 0.926.80 5.68 0.866.54 0.20 0.070.26

55-59 4.08 0.654.73 3.87 0.594.46 0.21 0.060.27

60-64 2.21 0.332.54 2.10 0.292.39 0.12 0.040.16

65+ 1.62 0.271.89 1.58 0.231.81 0.05 0.040.08



TABLE 8.1 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 58.17 41.83100.00 54.23 40.8095.03 3.94 1.034.97

10-14 1.31 1.973.29 1.27 1.963.23 0.05 0.010.06

15-19 6.93 5.8212.75 6.40 5.7112.11 0.53 0.110.64

20-24 8.83 7.1615.99 7.88 6.8514.73 0.95 0.311.26

25-29 8.06 6.1814.25 7.42 5.9713.39 0.64 0.210.86

30-34 6.70 4.5811.28 6.35 4.4610.80 0.35 0.120.47

35-39 5.72 4.259.97 5.46 4.179.63 0.26 0.080.34

40-44 4.94 3.598.53 4.68 3.578.25 0.26 0.020.28

45-49 4.87 3.107.97 4.68 3.057.74 0.19 0.040.23

50-54 3.83 1.955.78 3.62 1.895.52 0.21 0.060.27

55-59 2.94 1.734.67 2.71 1.704.41 0.23 0.030.26

60-64 2.16 0.983.14 1.96 0.952.92 0.20 0.030.23

65+ 1.87 0.512.38 1.80 0.502.30 0.07 0.010.08

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 54.82 45.18100.00 51.12 44.3095.42 3.70 0.884.58

10-14 1.33 2.233.56 1.29 2.223.51 0.04 0.010.05

15-19 6.83 6.4313.27 6.29 6.3412.64 0.54 0.090.63

20-24 8.50 7.7516.25 7.64 7.4615.10 0.86 0.291.15

25-29 7.28 6.5213.80 6.72 6.3613.08 0.57 0.160.72

30-34 6.00 4.8410.84 5.68 4.7510.44 0.32 0.080.40

35-39 5.23 4.549.77 4.97 4.489.45 0.26 0.060.32

40-44 4.60 3.868.47 4.33 3.858.18 0.27 0.020.29

45-49 4.60 3.327.92 4.44 3.277.71 0.16 0.040.21

50-54 3.62 2.125.74 3.42 2.075.49 0.19 0.050.25

55-59 2.78 1.934.71 2.55 1.904.44 0.24 0.030.27

60-64 2.14 1.093.23 1.96 1.063.02 0.18 0.030.21

65+ 1.90 0.562.46 1.82 0.552.37 0.07 0.010.09

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 77.83 22.17100.00 72.45 20.2892.72 5.38 1.897.28

10-14 1.21 0.471.68 1.12 0.451.57 0.09 0.020.11

15-19 7.51 2.209.71 7.04 1.979.01 0.47 0.230.70

20-24 10.74 3.7514.50 9.25 3.3312.58 1.49 0.431.92

25-29 12.64 4.2316.87 11.56 3.6915.25 1.08 0.541.62

30-34 10.76 3.0913.85 10.23 2.7312.96 0.53 0.360.89

35-39 8.60 2.5511.15 8.31 2.3910.70 0.29 0.160.46

40-44 6.93 1.998.92 6.74 1.988.71 0.19 0.020.21

45-49 6.45 1.828.27 6.13 1.797.91 0.32 0.040.35

50-54 5.10 0.946.04 4.78 0.875.65 0.32 0.070.39

55-59 3.89 0.524.41 3.68 0.524.19 0.21 0.000.21

60-64 2.29 0.372.66 1.97 0.352.32 0.32 0.020.34

65+ 1.70 0.231.93 1.64 0.231.87 0.06 0.000.06



TABLE 8.2 PUNJAB

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 67.10 32.90100.00 63.49 30.9594.44 3.61 1.955.56

10-14 1.81 1.623.43 1.45 1.573.02 0.35 0.050.40

15-19 6.99 3.6410.63 5.98 3.459.44 1.01 0.181.19

20-24 9.37 4.7614.12 8.39 4.2412.64 0.97 0.511.49

25-29 8.94 4.5413.48 8.66 4.0512.71 0.29 0.480.77

30-34 7.56 3.8311.39 7.44 3.5410.97 0.12 0.300.42

35-39 7.44 3.8111.25 7.35 3.7811.13 0.09 0.030.13

40-44 6.13 3.009.13 6.02 2.958.97 0.11 0.060.16

45-49 5.50 2.718.22 5.36 2.678.03 0.15 0.050.19

50-54 4.75 2.046.79 4.58 1.936.51 0.17 0.100.27

55-59 3.63 1.485.11 3.47 1.384.85 0.16 0.100.26

60-64 2.34 0.823.16 2.21 0.762.97 0.13 0.050.19

65+ 2.64 0.643.28 2.58 0.613.20 0.06 0.030.09

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 61.14 38.86100.00 57.95 37.0995.04 3.19 1.774.96

10-14 2.01 2.214.23 1.67 2.153.81 0.35 0.070.41

15-19 7.21 4.5411.75 6.25 4.3810.63 0.97 0.161.12

20-24 8.44 5.2813.71 7.57 4.8312.40 0.87 0.441.31

25-29 7.67 5.1512.82 7.48 4.7312.21 0.19 0.420.61

30-34 6.42 4.3610.78 6.33 4.0810.41 0.09 0.280.36

35-39 6.52 4.4010.92 6.44 4.3610.80 0.08 0.040.12

40-44 5.08 3.498.57 5.02 3.448.46 0.06 0.060.12

45-49 4.79 3.228.01 4.65 3.197.84 0.14 0.030.17

50-54 4.32 2.536.86 4.18 2.426.60 0.14 0.120.25

55-59 3.40 1.845.24 3.27 1.745.01 0.13 0.100.23

60-64 2.30 1.053.35 2.18 0.993.17 0.12 0.050.18

65+ 2.96 0.803.76 2.90 0.783.69 0.06 0.020.08

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 79.63 20.37100.00 75.14 18.0493.18 4.50 2.326.82

10-14 1.37 0.381.75 1.00 0.361.36 0.37 0.020.39

15-19 6.53 1.758.28 5.42 1.516.94 1.11 0.241.34

20-24 11.32 3.6714.98 10.12 3.0113.13 1.19 0.661.85

25-29 11.60 3.2514.85 11.13 2.6313.76 0.48 0.621.10

30-34 9.96 2.7312.69 9.76 2.3912.16 0.19 0.340.54

35-39 9.37 2.5911.96 9.26 2.5611.82 0.12 0.030.14

40-44 8.32 1.9810.30 8.12 1.9210.05 0.20 0.050.25

45-49 7.00 1.658.65 6.85 1.578.41 0.15 0.080.24

50-54 5.64 1.006.64 5.41 0.926.32 0.23 0.080.32

55-59 4.12 0.734.85 3.88 0.644.52 0.24 0.100.34

60-64 2.43 0.342.77 2.28 0.282.56 0.15 0.060.21

65+ 1.97 0.302.27 1.91 0.262.17 0.06 0.040.10



TABLE 8.3 SINDH

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 70.22 29.78100.00 67.48 28.5596.03 2.74 1.233.97

10-14 2.10 1.994.09 2.05 1.984.03 0.05 0.010.06

15-19 8.19 3.2811.47 7.49 3.2610.75 0.70 0.020.72

20-24 10.16 3.8614.02 9.07 3.5212.59 1.10 0.341.44

25-29 9.20 4.1713.37 8.84 3.8412.68 0.36 0.320.69

30-34 8.23 3.9812.20 8.08 3.6011.68 0.14 0.380.52

35-39 8.33 3.6211.95 8.25 3.5711.81 0.08 0.060.14

40-44 6.83 3.029.85 6.76 3.019.77 0.07 0.010.08

45-49 6.12 2.448.56 6.07 2.408.47 0.05 0.040.09

50-54 5.01 1.586.59 4.94 1.576.51 0.07 0.020.08

55-59 3.22 0.954.17 3.14 0.954.09 0.09 0.000.09

60-64 1.74 0.522.26 1.71 0.512.22 0.03 0.010.04

65+ 1.10 0.361.45 1.09 0.341.42 0.01 0.020.03

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 60.05 39.95100.00 58.70 39.3598.05 1.36 0.601.95

10-14 3.17 3.176.34 3.09 3.166.25 0.07 0.020.09

15-19 8.87 4.9313.79 8.29 4.8913.19 0.57 0.030.61

20-24 7.83 4.9112.74 7.43 4.6712.10 0.40 0.240.64

25-29 7.33 5.2412.57 7.20 5.1112.31 0.12 0.140.26

30-34 6.34 5.0011.34 6.30 4.9611.27 0.03 0.040.08

35-39 6.71 4.8511.56 6.70 4.7711.47 0.02 0.080.10

40-44 5.43 4.069.49 5.43 4.049.47 0.00 0.020.02

45-49 5.28 3.258.53 5.25 3.238.49 0.03 0.010.04

50-54 3.91 2.206.11 3.88 2.206.08 0.03 0.000.03

55-59 2.52 1.243.76 2.49 1.243.73 0.03 0.000.03

60-64 1.58 0.662.24 1.55 0.652.20 0.04 0.000.04

65+ 1.09 0.441.53 1.08 0.431.51 0.00 0.010.01

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 84.21 15.79100.00 79.56 13.7093.25 4.66 2.096.75

10-14 0.63 0.371.00 0.61 0.370.98 0.02 0.000.02

15-19 7.26 1.038.29 6.39 1.017.41 0.87 0.010.88

20-24 13.37 2.4215.79 11.32 1.9413.26 2.05 0.472.52

25-29 11.77 2.6814.46 11.08 2.1113.18 0.70 0.581.27

30-34 10.82 2.5613.38 10.53 1.7212.25 0.29 0.841.14

35-39 10.55 1.9412.49 10.38 1.9112.29 0.17 0.030.20

40-44 8.75 1.6010.35 8.60 1.6010.20 0.15 0.000.15

45-49 7.27 1.338.61 7.20 1.268.45 0.08 0.080.15

50-54 6.52 0.737.25 6.40 0.707.11 0.12 0.030.15

55-59 4.19 0.554.74 4.03 0.554.58 0.16 0.000.16

60-64 1.95 0.332.28 1.93 0.322.24 0.02 0.010.04

65+ 1.11 0.251.36 1.09 0.211.30 0.02 0.040.06



TABLE 8.4 BALOCHISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 68.94 31.06100.00 67.01 29.9196.92 1.93 1.153.08

10-14 1.85 1.863.71 1.74 1.833.57 0.11 0.030.14

15-19 7.69 2.9510.64 7.14 2.649.78 0.55 0.310.86

20-24 9.01 3.7712.78 8.29 3.4011.69 0.72 0.371.09

25-29 8.06 6.0714.13 7.75 5.8713.62 0.30 0.200.50

30-34 10.65 6.8617.52 10.59 6.7517.35 0.06 0.110.17

35-39 10.87 3.9914.86 10.85 3.9714.82 0.02 0.020.04

40-44 8.06 2.2610.33 8.06 2.2410.30 0.01 0.020.03

45-49 4.96 1.316.28 4.94 1.316.24 0.03 0.010.03

50-54 3.98 1.165.14 3.96 1.105.06 0.03 0.060.09

55-59 2.26 0.492.75 2.20 0.472.68 0.05 0.020.07

60-64 1.01 0.261.26 0.96 0.261.22 0.04 0.000.04

65+ 0.54 0.060.60 0.53 0.060.59 0.01 0.000.02

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 66.92 33.08100.00 65.16 32.2897.44 1.76 0.802.56

10-14 2.17 2.254.42 2.03 2.224.25 0.15 0.030.17

15-19 8.17 3.3111.49 7.60 3.0910.69 0.57 0.220.79

20-24 8.90 4.0212.92 8.28 3.7812.06 0.61 0.240.85

25-29 7.51 6.2813.80 7.26 6.1713.43 0.26 0.110.37

30-34 10.08 7.0817.16 10.04 6.9617.00 0.04 0.120.16

35-39 10.34 4.2814.62 10.34 4.2614.60 0.00 0.020.02

40-44 7.77 2.5710.33 7.77 2.5510.31 0.00 0.020.02

45-49 4.60 1.345.95 4.58 1.345.92 0.02 0.000.02

50-54 3.59 1.074.66 3.59 1.044.63 0.00 0.040.04

55-59 2.16 0.512.67 2.11 0.502.61 0.05 0.010.06

60-64 1.07 0.301.37 1.01 0.301.32 0.06 0.000.06

65+ 0.55 0.060.61 0.55 0.060.61 0.00 0.000.00

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 75.77 24.23100.00 73.26 21.8995.15 2.50 2.354.85

10-14 0.76 0.561.32 0.76 0.531.28 0.00 0.030.03

15-19 6.04 1.737.76 5.56 1.136.69 0.47 0.601.08

20-24 9.40 2.9212.32 8.31 2.1210.42 1.09 0.811.90

25-29 9.90 5.3515.26 9.43 4.8514.28 0.47 0.500.97

30-34 12.57 6.1418.71 12.47 6.0418.51 0.10 0.100.20

35-39 12.63 3.0215.66 12.56 2.9915.55 0.08 0.030.11

40-44 9.08 1.2310.31 9.05 1.1910.24 0.03 0.040.07

45-49 6.18 1.227.40 6.15 1.197.33 0.03 0.030.07

50-54 5.31 1.466.77 5.19 1.326.51 0.11 0.140.25

55-59 2.60 0.433.03 2.53 0.382.91 0.07 0.050.12

60-64 0.80 0.090.90 0.80 0.090.90 0.00 0.000.00

65+ 0.51 0.070.58 0.45 0.060.51 0.05 0.010.07


